## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(3)-92/97, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 11th April, 2012.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Government, Himachal Pradesh, regrets to announce the death of **Shri Guru Lal Negi, HPSS**, Additional Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, who has passed away on **11**<sup>th</sup> **April**, **2012**.

Ms. Harinder Hira Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2012. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-171 002.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Principal Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi-110001.
- **6.** All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Special Secretary-cum-Principal Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 8. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 003.
- 9. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 10.Smt. Sugandha Devi, W/o Late Shri Guru Lal Negi, R/o Block No-20, MF 20/5, NABHA ESTATE, Shimla-171004.
- **11.**The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171 002.
- 12. Guard file/Spare copies.

( Amarjeet Singh )
Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

dololok